Overview
The Arista Cognitive Campus CCS-720D series switches deliver wire speed
connectivity and power for all campus user workloads, under the management and
monitoring of Arista Cognitive Campus Services. The suite of platforms offer a variety
of connection options for user desktops, PoE appliances and IoT devices. The
CCS-720D series offers a range of PoE and data-only (non-PoE) systems. Managed
802.3af/at/bt power services deliver up to 30W per RJ45 port, with speed options
ranging from 10Mbps to 1Gbps. Integrated SFP+ uplinks support speeds both

• RFC 2787 VRRPv2MIB
• MSDP-MIB
• PIM-MIB
• IGMP-MIB
• IPMROUTE-STD-MIB
• SNMP Authentication Failure trap
• ENTITY-SENSOR-MIB support for DOM (Digital Optical
Monitoring)
• User configurable custom OIDs
See EOS release notes for latest supported MIBs
* Not currently supported in EOS
** Not supported on 720DP-24S and 720DT-24S
CCS-720D Campus Switches | Specifications
CCS-720DP PoE Switch Specifications
The CCS-720D series offers a range of PoE and data-only (non-PoE) systems. The following section provides a summary of the Campus
720D series PoE switches in addition to the look and feel of the switches. CCS-720D series Campus PoE switches support AC power
supplies and fans with integrated redundancy. For detailed specifications, please refer to the tables below:
Arista 720DP-48S
Ports: 48 x 1GigE (10M - 1G) RJ45
PoE: 30W PoE on all ports

2011/65/EU RoHS Directive
2015/863/EU Commission Delegated Directive
Further
Information
Product Certification Portal
Environmental Characteristics
Operating Temperature 1 0 to 40C (32 to 104F)
Storage Temperature -40 to 70C (-40 to 158F)
Relative Humidity 5 to 90%
Operating Altitude 0 to 10,000 ft, (0-3,000m)
CCS-720D Campus Switches | Specifications
1. Certain airflow configurations or the use of higher power or reduced temperature range optics may reduce maximum operating temperature.
CCS-720D Campus Switches | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
CCS-720DP-24S-2F Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G PoE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 460W AC
CCS-720DP-24S-2F-NA Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 460W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24S-2F-UK Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 460W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24S-2F-EU Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 460W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24S-2F-C14 Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G PoE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 460W AC, C14 Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24S-2F-JPN Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G PoE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 460W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48S-2F Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC
CCS-720DP-48S-2F-NA Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48S-2F-UK Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48S-2F-EU Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48S-2F-C14 Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC, C14 Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48S-2F-JPN Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-2F Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC
CCS-720DT-24S-2F-NA Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-2F-UK Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-2F-EU Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-2F-C14 Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-2F-JPN Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720DT-48S-2F Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC
CCS-720DT-48S-2F-NA Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DT-48S-2F-UK Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DT-48S-2F-EU Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DT-48S-2F-C14 Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC, C14 Power Cord
CCS-720DT-48S-2F-JPN Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720DF-48Y-2F Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 200W AC
CCS-720DF-48Y-2F-NA Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 200W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DF-48Y-2F-UK Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2v 200W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DF-48Y-2F-EU Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2v 200W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DF-48Y-2F-C14 Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 200W AC, C14 Power Cord
CCS-720DF-48Y-2F-JPN Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 200W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720DF-48Y-DC-2F Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 240W DC
CCS-720D Campus Switches | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
CCS-720DP-24ZS-2F Arista 720DP, 24 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC
CCS-720DP-24ZS-2F-NA Arista 720DP, 24 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24ZS-2F-UK Arista 720DP, 24 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24ZS-2F-EU Arista 720DP, 24 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24ZS-2F-C14 Arista 720DP, 24 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC, C14 Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24ZS-2F-JPN Arista 720DP, 24 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48ZS-2F Arista 720DP, 48 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 1800W AC
CCS-720DP-48ZS-2F-NA Arista 720DP, 48 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 1800W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48ZS-2F-UK Arista 720DP, 48 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 1800W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48ZS-2F-EU Arista 720DP, 48 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 1800W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48ZS-2F-C14 Arista 720DP, 48 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 1800W AC, C14 Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48ZS-2F-JPN Arista 720DP, 48 x 2.5G POE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, front to rear air, 2 x 1800W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-2R Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4 x 10G SFP switch, rear to front air, 2 x 100W AC
CCS-720DT-24S-2R-NA Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, rear to front air, 2 x 100W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-2R-UK Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, rear to front air, 2 x 100W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-2R-EU Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, rear to front air, 2 x 100W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-2R-C14 Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, rear to front air, 2 x 100W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-2R-JPN Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, rear to front air, 2 x 100W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720DT-48S-2R Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, rear to front air, 2 x 100W AC
CCS-720DT-48S-2R-NA Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, rear to front air, 2 x 100W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DT-48S-2R-UK Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, rear to front air, 2 x 100W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DT-48S-2R-EU Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, rear to front air, 2 x 100W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DT-48S-2R-C14 Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, rear to front air, 2 x 100W AC, C14 Power Cord
CCS-720DT-48S-2R-JPN Arista 720DT, 48 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, rear to front air, 2 x 100W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720D Campus Switches | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
CCS-720DP-24S-M-S-2F Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G PoE, 4 x 10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 460W AC
CCS-720DP-24S-M-S-2F-NA Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 460W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24S-M-S-2F-UK Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 460W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24S-M-S-2F-EU Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 460W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24S-M-S-2F-C14 Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G PoE, 4x10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 460W AC, C14 Power Cord
CCS-720DP-24S-M-S-2F-JPN Arista 720DP, 24 x 1G PoE, 4x10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 460W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48S-M-S-2F Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC
CCS-720DP-48S-M-S-2F-NA Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48S-M-S-2F-UK Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48S-M-S-2F-EU Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48S-M-S-2F-C14 Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC, C14 Power Cord
CCS-720DP-48S-M-S-2F-JPN Arista 720DP, 48 x 1G POE, 4x10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 950W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-M-S-2F Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4 x 10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC
CCS-720DT-24S-M-S-2F-NA Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-M-S-2F-UK Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-M-S-2F-EU Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-M-S-2F-C14 Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DT-24S-M-S-2F-JPN Arista 720DT, 24 x 1G, 4x10G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 100W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720DF-48Y-M-S-2F Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 200W AC
CCS-720DF-48Y-M-S-2F-NA Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 200W AC, NA Power Cord
CCS-720DF-48Y-M-S-2F-UK Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2v 200W AC, UK Power Cord
CCS-720DF-48Y-M-S-2F-EU Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2v 200W AC, EU Power Cord
CCS-720DF-48Y-M-S-2F-C14 Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 200W AC, C14 Power Cord
CCS-720DF-48Y-M-S-2F-JPN Arista 720DF, 48 x 1G SFP, 4 x 25G SFP switch, exp mem, front to rear air, 2 x 200W AC, JPN Power Cord
CCS-720D Campus Switches | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
LIC-FIX-G2-E Enhanced License for Arista Fixed 1G/mG Group 2 Ethernet Switches (OSPF, ISIS, BGP, PIM)
LIC-FIX-G3-E Enhanced License for Arista Fixed 1G/mG Group 3 Ethernet Switches (OSPF, ISIS, BGP, PIM)